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R OFFICIAL -v+RIMARY NOMINATING ELECTION :
FOR CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON -
MAY 21, 2002

1 Registered Voters - DEMOCRAT & Percent of Registered Voters
2 Ballots Counted - DEMOCRAT 7 Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN
3 Percent of Registered Voters 8 Ballots Counted - NONPARTISAN
~ 4 Registered Voters - REP{IBLICAN 9 Percent of Registered Voters

5 Ballots Counted — REPUBLICAN
’ 1 2.0, 3 4 S5...... & 7 B...... g

0001 ASTORIA 240 151 62.92 161 115 71.43 139 45 32,37

0002 ASTORIA 412 250 60.68 203 126 62.07 199 61 30.65

0003 ASTORIA 3B4 206 53.09 243 121 49.79 223 52 23.32

0004 ASTORIA 345 212 60.74 215 127 59.07 177 57 32.20

0005 ASTORIA 257 154 58.82 166 83 56.02 168 58 34.52

0006 ASTORIA® . 250 . 155..62.00 . 175 . 113..64.57 . 152 . 56..36.84

0007 ASTORIA 262 134 51.15 172 90 52.33 169 44 26.04

0008 ASTORIA 217 105 48.39 ip4 40 38.4s¢ 165 3% 23.p64

0020 CANNON BERCH 389 245 61.40 301 173 57.48 284 116 40.85

0021 CHADWELL 243 128 52.67 200 118 55.00 142 42 29.5B

0022 NORTH CLATSOP 339 205 a60.47 i92 120 62.50 158 61 39.10

0023 SOUTH CLATSOP . 321 . 182..56.70 . 450 . 273..60.67 . 203 . 69..33.90

0024 ELSIE 75 27 36.00 65 35 53.B5 60 11 1B.33

0025 GEARHART 284 157 55.28 242 131 54.13 174 61 35.06

0026 HAMLET 106 53 50.00 a9 47 88.12 89 20 2B.99

0028 JEWELL 170 83 52.35 165 64 60.95 B3 23 27.71

0029 JOHN DAY 159 72 45.28 118 57 47.30 93 21 22.58

0030 ENAPEA . 421 ., 231..54.87 . 262 . 146..55.73 . 233 . 67..28.776

0031 LEWIS & CLARK 308 157 50.97 245 1533 62.45 173 48 27.75 -

0035 NECANICOM - 108 48 44.44 99 35 55.586 70 ig 25.71

003& OLNEY 137 B2 55.85 1319 80 57.97 95 42 42.42

0037 SEASIDE 275 148 53.8B2 247 158 63,97 174 58 33.33

0038 SEASIDE - 263 134 50.95 187 114 57.87 1586 51 32.6%

0039 SEASIDE . 267 . 129..48.31 . 215 . 96..44.65 . 170 . 39..22.94

0040 SEASIDE 467 235 50.32 364 191 52.47 341 105 30.79

0043 STANLEY ACRES ’ 122 55 45,08 i04 55 52.88 =13 20 22.73

0044 SVENSEN . 258 137 53.10 150 76 50.67 119 22 18.49

0045 ARCH CAPE ' 65 40 61.54 49 32 65.31 33 12 36.36

0046 WALLUSKI 126 63 50.00 107 58 54.21 68 22 32.35

0047 WARRENTON 661 . 390.,59.00 . 593 . 360..60.71 . 417 . 1B1..43.21

0048 WARRENTON ' 2748 ig4 66.19 198 117 59.08 1358 48 34.53

0050 WESTPORT 205 104 50.73 97 54 55.67 93 1B 19.35

0052 HILLCREST 175 B2 52.57 121 60 49.59 B4 21 25.00

TOTAL 8,607 4,754 55.11 6,368 3,648 57.18 5,113 1,608 31.33
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R ] OFFICIAL PRIM:.. _ NOMINATING ELECTION :
FOR CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON e
MAY 21, 2002 o

DEM - UNITED STATES DEM — REPRESENTATIVE
SENATOR IN CONGRESS, 18T
VOTE FOR 1 DISTRICT

10 CRAIG HANSON VOTE FOR 1

11 GREG HAVER 16 DAVID WU

12 BILL BRADBURY 17 WRITE-IN

13 WRITE-IN ) 18 Overvotes

14 Overvotes 19 Undexrvotes

15 Undervotes

10..... 11..... 12..... i3..... 14..... 15 16..... 17..... 18..... 19

0001 ASTORIA 14 7 100 7 o 23 122 1 0. 2B
0002 ASTORIA 13 7 197 7 0 26 221 3 .0 26
0003 ASTORIA g 4 154 13 3 23 182 2 0 22
0004 ASTORIA 14 8 155 5 0 30 174 4 0 34
0005 ASTORIA 3 7 115 3 0 26 131 1 22
0006 ASTORIA . 14,.....5....110...... 5...... O0.....21 . 140...... 1.o....:0..... 14
0007 ASTORIA 9 1 97 7 0 20 112 1 o 21
0008 ASTORIA 7 2 72 3 1 20 100 0 0 5
0020 CANNON BEACH ) 7 7 189 7 0 35 213 1 0 31
0021 CHADWELL 7 3 83 9 0 26 107 1 0 20
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 13 11 143 11 o 27 170 7 0 28
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP . Teennn 10....136...... Jeeen.. 1.....25 156...... D..... I THUR 26
‘0024 ELSIE | 2 13 0 0 ] 23 1 0] 3
0025 GEARHART 9 5 122 4 0 20 132 ] 0] 25
0026 HAMLET 3 1 40 2 0 7 46 0 0 7
0028 JEWELL i2 4 55 4 0 14 79 1 0 9
0029 JOHN DAY 5 1 49 4 0 13 62 2 0 8
0030 KNAPPA P A AR P Y -t SN B...... 0..... 34 ., 200..... [ P 00....27
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 7 5 100 9 1 35 123 | 0 30
0035 NECANICUM 2 1 38 3 0 4 40 0 0 8
0036 CLNEY 10 6 54 2 o 10 63 1] 0 19
0037 SEASIDE ’ g 3 1le 6 1 13 116 3 0 29
‘0038 SEASIDE 8 1 100 0 20 110 1 0 23
0039 SEASIDE S I 2., 93. . ... 4. ... .. D..... 16 . 106..... O, 0..... 23
0040 SEASIDE ’ 23 6 171 0 33 197 0 o 3B
0043 STANLEY ACRES 4 5 30 2 1 13 45 1 0 9
0044 SVENSEN ; 6 4 98 7 0 22 116 2 0 i9
0045 ARCH CAPE 1 1 30 a0 0 B 36 0 o} 4
0046 WALLUSKI 8 1 38 4 1 11 48 1 0. 14
0047 WARRENTON . 41..... 22....263..... 13..... 2., 49 . 329...... 5.v....0..... 56
0048 WARRENTON 16 5 125 4 0 34 162 2 ) 20
0050 WESTPORT 11 8 73 1 0 11 B9 0 0 15
0052 HILLCREST 12 3 62 2 0 13 Bl 1 0 10
TOTAL 336 162 3,385 166 11 690 4,031 50 0 673
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R OFFICIAL PRIM: . NOMINATING ELECTION
FOR CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
MAY 21, 2002

DEM - GOVERNOR 27 Undervotes

VOTE FOR 1 DEM - STATE SENATOR,

20 JIM HILL 16TH DISTRICT

21 CALEB BURNS VOTE FOR 1 ‘

22 TED KOLONGOSKI 28 JOAN DUKES

23 WILLIAM PETER ALLEN 2% WRITE-IN

24 BEV STEIN 30 Overvotes ‘

25 WRITE-IN 31 Undervoties

26 Overvotes

20..... 2l..... 22..... 23,.,...24..... 25..... 26..... 27 Z8..... 29..... 30..... 31

0001 ASTORIA 34 0 77 2 31 0 0 7 126 2 0 23
0002 ASTORIA ) 54 1 111 2 68 2 0 12 215 2 0 33
0003 ASTORIA : 40 3 a7 2 54 4 0 6 187 1 0 18
0004 ASTORTA 45 3 91 2 58 3 1 9 172 4 0 36
0005 ASTORIA : 22 0 84 1 43 0 0 4 136 2 0 16 '
0006 ASTORIA . 29...... 1..... 73...... looe.. 41......3...... TP 7 137..... 2., 0..... 16
0007 ASTORIA ‘ 28 0 62 4 38 0 0 2 107 3 0 24
0008 ASTORIA 20 0 42 3 34 2 0 4 93 1 0 11
0020 CANNOW BEACH 57 1 117 2 51 3 0 14 191 1 0 53
0021 CHADWELL 34 1 50 3 3z i 0 7 105 1 0 22
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 52 2 96 4 38 3 0 10 166 5 0 34
D023 SOUTH CLATSOF . 36...... 2..... B3...... Too...44...... Bevunn I 9 1554 ..... 2., O..... 25
0024 ELSIE 8 0 10 1 4 0 0 4 19 0 0 8
0025 GEARHART 48 2 73 2 29 1 0 2 132. 0 0 25 <
0026 HEMLET 20 0 20 2 7 1 1 2 a7 0 0 6
0028 JEWELL 20 1 31 4 30 2 0 1 73 0 0 16
0029 JOHN DAY 17 5 31 1 10 4 0 4 64 0 0 g
0030 KNAPEA . BB...... 1..... 97......0..... 56...... 5...... [+ J 4 . 205...... Bevunnn 0..... 20
0031 LEWIS & CLARK - ' 34 1 77 2 29 4 1 g 128 3 0 26.
0035 NECANICUM . 7 0 . 26 1 B 3 1 2 41 0 0 7
0036 QLNEY 20 5 31 1 20 0 0 5 68 0 0 14
0037 SEASIDE 36 2 67 6 25 6 4 2 113 5 0 30
0038 SEASIDE i 1 54 2 37 2 4 3 101 3 0 30
0039 SEASIDE . 35......2..... 56...... 1..... 26...... 3o.... I D - B s s S, 0...... 0.....18
0040 SERSIDE BO 2 B2 2 55 0 6 B 202 2 0 31 .
0043 STANLEY ACRES 11 3 21 1 14 1 o 4 40 1 0 14
0044 SVENSEN 39 0 71 5 15 4 0 3 123 5 0 9
0045 RARCH CAPE 6 0 25 o B 0 0 1 - 32 0 0 B
0046 WALLUSKI 19 1 27 2 9 2 0 3 50 2 0 11
0047 WARRENTON : . 96..... 19....169...... 2..... 70...... 8...... Buvu.. 28 . 32B...... T 0..... 59
0048 WARRENTOHN 48 4 68 2 47 0 5 10 148 4 0 3z
0050 WESTPORT . 29 2 43 3 21 1 0 5 95 0 0 9
0052 HILLCREST 26 1 51 0 12 1 0 1 85 0 D 7

TOTAL " 1,149 56 2,113 67 1,064 75 36 194 3,985 60 0 6989
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DEM - STATE REP. 31ST
DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

32

33

34

: 35

DEM - STATE
DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

36

ELIZABETH (BETSY) JOHNSON
WRITE-IN

Overvotes

Undervotes
REP. 32ND

ELATNE M. HOPSON

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
gooe
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
gdozs
0025
0030
0031
‘8035
0036
0037
po3e
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
. 0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
50UTH CLATSO0P
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
ENAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEABLIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKT
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

TOTAL

124
220
184
174
134

132...

104

. 205

118

94

1,641

OFFICIAL PRIMe...- NOMINATING ELECTION
FOR CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
MAY 21, 2002

37 WRITE~IN
38 Overvotes
35 Undervotes
REP — UNITED STATES
SENATOR
VOTE FOR 1
40 GORDON H. SMITH
41 WRITE-IN

42 Overvotes
43 Undervotes
G . 34..... 35 36..... 37.....38....
1 0 26 . .
3 0 27 . .
g 0 22 . .
3 0 35 .
2 0 1B N
PR ¢ G..... = T
1] 0 30 .
0 0 12 . . .
. 188 0 0
. . 100 0 o]
. 157 4 0
I, . 146..... [ 1 IR & I
. 18 1 0
. . . 130 1 0
. 46 1 0
. . 72 1 0
0; 0 13
P O..... 22 L i i eaaeas
. . . 107 5 0
. . 39 0 0
. . 59 0 0
. - 117 3 0
. . 96 4 0
Che s e entranaaaaaaaa. . 10B...... O......0....
. . . 193 2 0
. . . 39 1 0
0 0] 19 - . .
. . . 28 0 ]
. . 43 2 0
e e e retraaaa . 313..... - T §
. . 149 1 0
1] 10 : . . .
. . 79 0 o]
13 0 257 2,227 31 0

148

112

. 126
130
47

62
134
97

B1

45
62
26
50
. 297
97
47
49

3,081

......

.

......

514




. Of" " a1l Final
*1E 3 3-Jun-2002

OFFICIAL PRIM.. . NOMINATING ELECTION
FOR CLATSOP COONTY, OREGON

MAY 21, 2002

Page

REP -~ REPRESENTATIVE 48 ROGER WEIDNER
IN CONGRESS, 1ST 49 KEVIN L. MANNIX
DISTRICT 50 w. AMES CURTRIGHT
VOTE FOR 1 51 LEE R. SHINDLER
. 44 JIM GREENFIELD 52 RON SAXTON

45 WRITE-IN 53 JACK ROBERTS

46 Overvotes" 54 WRITE-IN

47 Undervotes 55 Overvotaes
REF - GOVERNOR 56 Undervotes
ZVOTE FOR 1

a4 .. ... 45..... 46..... 47 48..... 49,....50..... 51.....52.....53.....54.....

0001 ASTORIA 75 5 o 35 0 23 1 1
002 ASTORIA 71 4 0 51 2 15 2 0
0003 ASTORIA a0 1 0 40 1 36 a i
0004 ASTORIA B7 0 0 40 2 40 2 1
0005 ASTORIA 58 1 0 34 0 29 1 0
0006 ASTORIA 73...... 2..... O..... 38, ... 1..... 30...... 2...... 0.... 3.,
0007 ASTORIA el 1 0 28 3 17 2 2 2
0008 ASTORIA 28 0 0 12 0 24 1 0 0
0020 CANNON BEACH 125 5 1 42 5 42 6 g 3
0021 CHADWELL 78 0 0 40 2 418 4 0 0
0622 WORTH CLATSOE 79 1 0 40 1] 32 5 0 1
0023 SQUTH CLATSOP 187...... lo.o.... 0..... 75 3..... 63...... 2.v....1....119 3.,
0024 ELSIE 28 a 0 7 1 13 2 1 0
0025 GERRHART 88 0 0 43 1 25 0 2 1
0026 HAMLET 35 0 0 12 ¢] 13 0 0 0
0028 JEWELL 39 2 0 23 3 21 2 0 3
0029 JOHN DAY 34 1 Q0 22 2 19 0 0 2
0030 KNAPRA 105...... H...... 0..... 3s . 4..... 55...... 2. e 1..... 2......
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 112 1 0 40 3 42 7 1 44 2 0 T
0035 NECANICUM 39 0 0 16 1 18 1 1 19 15 0 0 0
0036 OLNEY 50 1 0 29 2 22 0 1 18 26 1 0 10
0037 SEASIDER " 108 2 0 48 0 g 2 1 64 40 1 1 10
‘0038 SEASIDE 80 4 1 29 2 25 4 0 41 246 g 1 7
‘0039 SEASIDE 69...... 2. . 0..... 25 D..... 30...... 1o, 2 21..... 32...... 1...... 2T
0040 SEASIDE 143 0 0 48 4 52 & 2 65 47 1 B 6
0043 STANLEY ACRES 39 0 0 la 0 19 0 1 14 16 1 0 4
0044 SVENSEN . 50 1 0 25 2 29 1 0 19 18 3 0 4
0045 RRCH CAPE 23 0 0 9 0 5 2 1 11 g5 0 0 4
0046 WALLUSKI 41 1 0 186 2 16 2 0 24 B 0 1] 6
0047 WARRENTOM 237......5.. 0.0 0....118 13,...109...... B......4..... 94..... B5......5...... B..... 34
0048 WARRENTON 88 3 0 26 2 48 g 4 20 20 1 1 1z
0050 WESTPORT 43 0 0 ~11 2 21 D o 15 14 0 0 2
0052 HILLCREST * 36 0 0 24 3 25 1] 0 i2 16 1] 0 4

TOTAL 2,439 49 2 1,088 66 1,045 83 28 1,140 851 56 22 257



. Of il Final

QIEL ;3 3-Jun-2002

REPF -~ STATE SENATOR

16TH DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1

57 DON FELL

58 WRITE~IN

55 Cvervotes

60 Undervotes
REP - STATE REP. 31S8T
DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA
0002 ASTORIA
0003 ASTORIA
004 ASTORIA
0005 ASTCRIA
0006 ASTCRIA
0007 ASTORIA
0008 ASTORIA
0020

0021 CHADWELL

NO CANDIDATE FILED

CANNON BEACH

0022 NORTH CLATSOP

0023
0024 ELSIE
0025 GEARHART
0026 HAMLET
0028 JEWELL
‘0029 JOHN DAY
0030 ENAPPA

SOOTH CLATSCP

0031 LEWIS & CLARK

0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY
0037 SEASIDE
0038 SEASIDE
0033 SEASIDE
0040 SEASIDE
0043
0044 SVENSEN
0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI
0047 WARRENTON
0048 WARRENTON
0050 WESTPORT
0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

pfficial Final

STANLEY ACRES

OFFICIAL ERIMnﬁi'ﬁOMINATING ELECTION
FOR CLAT3OFP COUNTY, OREGON
MAY 21, 2002

61 WRITE-IN

62 Overvotes

63 Undervotes
REP - STATE REP. 32ND
DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1

64 JOE MEYER

65 WRITE-IN
66 Overvotes
67 Undervotes
57..... 5B..... 59..... a0 61..... 6z2..... 63
70 1z 0 33 18 0 97
T4 5 0 47 1B 0 108
74 3 0 44 21 0 100
70 10 0 47 14 ] 113
54 1 0 38 10 0 a3
B6B...... B...... O..... 39 . 22...... D..... o1
55 g 0 26 14 0 76
36 0 0 4 6 0 34
123 2 ¢] 48 -
74 5 0 39 .
74 5 0 41 . .
195...... 4. ..., 0..... T4 . e e .
28 D o 7 .
g6 1 0 44 .
31 Q 0 16 .
36 3 0 25 . . .
38 2 0 17 9 0 48
98, ....12......0..... 36 31...... 0....115
a8 11 0 44 . . .
35 0 0 20 . .
48 3 0 29 . .
111 2 0 45 . .
78 3 1] 33 . .
. Tlo..... Y- £ b .
144 0 1 46 . .
a1 1 0 13 . . .
50 5 D 21 18 0 58
23 0 0 g . .
36 5 0 16 . .
224..... 15...... 0....121 bt eeae ..
94 1 0 22 . - .
36 2 0 16 7 0 47
31 1 0 28 . .
2,403 133 1 1,111 188 0 970

1,696

Page 6
..... 65.....66.....67
0 0 49
2 0 38
1 0 11
...... 2......0.....80
0 0 7
0 0 a7
0 0 15
1 ¥ 30
2 0 42
0 0 18
1 0 31
0 o 48
3 o 36
...... 1......0.....23
1 0 51
2 0 16
0 a 8
0 0 16
...... 3......0....125
0 0 27
0 0 25
19 0 775

Page

'7 .
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FOR CLA%T. . COUNTY, OREGON

MAY 21, 2002

COMMISSIONER - 74 Undervotes
BUREAU OF LABCR & SUPERINTENDENT
INDUSTRIES OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

VOTE FOR 1

VICTOR HOFFER

VOTE FOR 1

68 75 STREN BUNN
69 DAN GARDNER 76 ROB KREMER
70 PAVEIL, GOBERMAN 77 SUSAN CASTILLO
71 DON FRAZIER . 7B WRITE—IN
72 WRITE-IN 79 Overvotes
73 Overvotes 8O Undervotes
6B..... 69..... 70..... Tl ... 720, ... 73..... 74 75..... 76..... B 78..... 79..... a0
0001 ASTORIA 17 131 11 51 5 0 96 31 69 168 1 0 42
0002 ASTORIA 38 201 22 36 4 1 135 43 102 238 7 1 46
0003 ASTORIA - 34 183 18 53 3 0 88 50 78 215 2 2 a2
D004 ASTORIA 17 172 21 62 2 0 122 40 55 201 3 2 55
0005 ASTORIA 26 152 B 37 2 1 79 25 ;] 181 i1 0 30
0006 ASTORIA 24....143..... 15..... a2...... - JP R 53 . 41..... 71....178...... 4...... D..... 29
0007 ASTORIA 11 135 12 40 4 0 66 37 45 154 4 o 28
0008 ASTORIA 13 75 - 1B 31 1 0 46 25 37 og 4 0 20
0020 CANNON BEACH 31 227 19 90 2 1 164 62 109 297 3 1 62
0021 CHADWELL 20 123 18 32 3 0 92 44 g7 118 3 a 36
0022 NORTH CLATSQP 27 176 24 65 3 0 91 52 117 178 3 0 36
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP 43....211.....24.....94...... 2., 0....150 . 66....164....234...... Buevunn. ) 53
0024 ELSIE 11 20 5 13 2 o 22 12 19 28 1 0 13
0025 GEARHART 15 161 11 49 2 2 109 32 69 208 1 1 38
0026 HAMLET : 6 46 11 15 1 0 37 22 32 4B 0 0 i3
0028 JEWELL 25 80 4 30 3 a 54 22 49 B4 3 1 17
0029 JOHN DAY 14 58 4 31 1 0 42 18 47 61 0} 1 23
0030 KNAPEA : 40....199..... 22.....70, .0 5. 0....10B ., 50....112....237......7u0e.. 0.0, 38
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 21 161 12 71 4 0 89 47 108 163 0 1 39
0035 NECANICUM 5 54 5 25 2 0 30 25 32 56 1 0 7
0036 OLNEY 22 71 18 45 0 0 48 31 70 84 1 1 17
0037 SEASIDE 29 160 g 70 2 0 95 68 76 182 2 0 36
0038 SEASIDE 22 125 5 61 4 1 81 45 75 138 5 1 35
0039 SEASIDE 14....124..... 17..... 5l...... 2., ...0..... 56 . 44..... 56....141...... Tovon.. O..... 22
' 0040 SEASIDE 33 242 29 114 5 0 108 75 116 279 5 1 55
0043 STANLEY ACRES 11 46 6 27 0 ol 40 29 32 51 1 1 16
‘0044 SVENSEN 20 119 10 33 1 0 52 32 53 121 0 1 28
0045 ARCH CAPE . 1 36 5 10 0 0 32 9 14 40 1 0 20
0046 WALLUSKI 13 67 5 27 2 1 2B 25 34 70 2 0 12
0047 WARRENTON 83....352..... 35....170..... 10...... 0....281 136....263....3B9...... 2., 2....139
0048 WARRENTON 53 127 16 64 1 1 B7 65 92 143 1 1 47
0050 WESTEORT 10 81 10 44 0 0 31 29 45 87 0 0 15
0052 HILLCREST 15 76 6 37 0 0 39 20 46 92 1 1} 14

TOTAL 764 4,314 458 1,694 80 9 2,691 1,352 2,482 4,963 76 19 1,118 0
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JUDGE OF COURT

OF AFPEALS, POSITION 1

YOTE FOR 1
Bl DAVID J. HUNNICUTT
82 DAVID SCHUMAN

83 WRITE-IN
84 Overvotes
85 Undervotes

JUDGE OF SUPREME
COURT, POSITION 1
VOTE FOR 1

0001 ASTORIA

0002 ASTORIA

0003 ASTORIA

0004 ASTCRIA

0005 ASTORIA

0006 ASTORIA

0007 ASTORIA

000B ASTORIA

0020 CANNON BEACH
0021 CHADWELL

D022 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 SOUTH CLATS0OP
0024 FRLSIE

0025 GEARHART

0026 HAMLET

0028 JEWELL

0029 JOHN DAY

0030 KNAPPA

0031 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 NECANICUM
0036 OLNEY

0037 SEARSIDE

0038 SEARSIDE

0039 SEASIDE

D040 SEASIDE

0043 STANLEY ACRES
0044 SVENSEN

‘0045 ARCH CAPE
0046 WALLUSKI

0047 WARRENTCN
0048 WARRENTON
0050 WESTFPORT

0052 HILLCREST

TOTAL

.
.
.

OFFICIAL PRIMh. . NOMINATING ELECTION
FOR CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
MAY 21, 2002

B6é THOMAS A. BALMER
87 WRITE-IN

g8 Overvotes

89 Undervotes

JUDGE OF COURT
OF APPEALS, POSITION 2
VOTE FOR 1

90 WALT EDMONDS
91 WRITE-IN

92 Ovexrvotes
93 Undervotes

350...... 1......

......
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JUDGE OF CIRCUIT 99 WRITE-IN
COURT, DIST. 18, POS.1 100 Overvotes
VOTE FOR 1 101 Undervotes

94 PAULA BROWNHILL CLATSCP COUNTY

95 WRITE-IN COMMISSIONER, DIST. 1

96 Overvotes VOTE FOR 1

97 Undervotes - 102 TIMOTHY J. GANNAWAY
CLATSOP COUNTY 103 LYLLA GAEBEL
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 104 WRITE~-IN
VOTE FOR 1 105 Overvotes

9 JOSHUR MARQUIS 106 Undervotes

94,,.,.55..... 96..... a7 98..... 99....100....101 102,...103....104....205....106, "

0001 ASTORIA 252 3 0 56 236 14 0’ 61 109 171 1 0 30
0002 ASTORIA ‘ 354 3 0 B8O 322 12 0 103 177 218 2 1 38
0003 ASTORIA 320 5 0 54 308 8 0 63 58 70 0 0 13
0004 ASTORIA 307 7 0 B2 301 3 0 92 . . . . .
0005 ASTORIA 231 8 0 66 233 B 0 64 . . . . .
0006 ASTORIA . 262...... 2.0, R 1 P, 60 . 253...... Seeinn. 0..... 66 . L., e eecvracnaannnnnnon
0007 ASTORIA 210 3 0 55 202 4 0 62 .
0008 ASTORIA 145 8 0 31 136 10 o 38 . . . . . .
0020 CANNON BEACH 367 2 0 165 356 13 0 165 . . . . .
0021 CHADWELL 219 3 ] 66 202 14 4] 72 . . .
0022 WORTH CLATSOP 297 g o B0 291 14 o Bl . . . .
0023 SOUTH CLATSOP . 402...... i A 0....115 , 375..... 26...... 0....123 . e e temee e
0024 ELSIE 51 1 0 21 51 3 0 19 . . . .
0025 GEBRHART 258 5 0 B5 253 ] 0 87 . . . . .
0026 HAMLET 93 0 a 27 90 0 0 30 . . . . . o
0028 JEWELL 106 3 0 67 103 g 0 64 . o i
0029 JOHN DAY 118 3 0 29 119 5 0 26 . .
0030 KNAPPR . 358..... 14...... 0..... 7i . 344..... 15...... | [ 5 .
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 276 8 0 74 255 19 0 84 . .
0035 NECANICUM 95 2 0 24 84 i 0 36 . .
0036 OLNEY 153 5 0 46 141 6 0 57 . .
0037 SEASIDE 261 g 1 96 259 11 0 94 . .
0038 SEASIDE 203 5 0 91 201 12 0 86 . .
0039 SEASIDE 20700000300 ,...0.. ... 54 . 204...... S......0..... 5% . ..., et reee e
0040 SEASIDE 424 a 0 101 401 16 0 114 . .
0043 STANLEY ACRES 89 7 0 34 91 5 0 34 . . .
0044 SVENSEN 177 2 0 56 171 7 0 57 . .
0045 ARCH CAPE 56 0 0 28 57 1 0 26 . .
0046 WALLUSKI 1189 5 0 19 114 4 0 25 . . . . .
0047 WARRENTON : L 721..... 15......0....195 , 7i9..... 14...... 0....198 . 45B....351...... B..a.. 0....117
0048 WARRENTOCN 270 10 o 69 255 17 0 17 145 153 1 0 50
0050 WESTPORT 140 0 1 35 142 1 0 33 . .
0052 HILLCREST 142 4 1] 27 141 7 0 25 . .

TOTAL 7,685 164 2 2,158 7,410 298 0 2,302 947 963 9 1 249
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CLATSOP COQUNTY 114 tUndervotes
COMMISSIONER, DIST. 3 CLATS0OP COUNTY
VOTE FOR 1 COMMISSIONER, DIST. 5

107 GARY J. WINLUND VOTE FOR 1

108 JESSE (CHUCK) DAY _ 115 HELEN WESTBROOX

109 JANET MILTENBERGER 116 RUSSELL EARL

110 JOHN MEYER 117 WRITE-IN

111 RICHARD H. LEE 118 Overvotes
- 112 WRITE-IN 119 Undervotes

113 Overvotes

107....108....109,...110....111....112....113....114 115...,116....117....118....119

0003 ASTORIA 20 12 107 17 68 0 0 14 . . . ] .
0004 ASTORIA 37 17 174 27 - 100 0 0 41 . . . . .-
0005 ASTORIA 21 13 170 17 50 0 1 33 . . ) . .
D006 ASTORIA 23 17 160 24 69 2 1 28 . . . . .
D020 CANNON BEACH . . . . . . . . 384 94 1 0 55 . . .
0021 CHADWELL : .o13...... B..... 89...... §5....152...... 1oun.. l..... 19 . et A e
0024 ELSIE . . . . . . ) . 32 31 1 0 9
0026 HAMLET . ; . . . . . . 58 45 0 0 17
0028 JEWELL . . . . . . . . B6 52 2 0o | 36
0031 LEWIS & CLAHRK 27 22 98 17 159 1 1 33 . . . . .
0035 NECANICUM . . . . . . . . 45 63 0 0 11
D036 OLNEY .o15..... 22..... ' Y SR N0 5 A I, O..... 12 0 e AU
0037 SEASTDE . . . . . . . . 199 122 2 0o 41
0040 SEASTDE . . . . . . ) . 269 189 4 0 59
D045 ARCH CAPE . . . .. . . . . 60 13 0 0 11

TOTAL 1586 ii1 845 113 €698 5 4 1B0 1,133 621 10 0 239
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e OFFICIAL PRIMh . .-NOMINATING ELECTION
FOR CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
MAY 21, 2002

MEASURE 10: 124 YES
ALLOWS PUBLIC UNIV. TO 125 NO
RECEIVE EQUITY FOR 126 Overvotes
TECHNOLOGY 127 Undervotes
YOTE FOR 1 MEASURE 13:

120 YES ALLOWS USE OF

121 NO EDUCATION FUND FOR

122 Overvotes SCHOOL FUND

123 Undervotes VOTE FOR 1
MEASURE 11: 128 YES
AUTHORIZES GENERAL ) 129 NO
ORLIGATION BOND FCR 130 Overvotes
OHSU RESEARCH 131 Undervotes

VOTE FOR 1
. 120....121....122....123 l124....125....126....127 128....129....130....131
0001 ASTORIA 221 58

1 31 229 59 0 23 134 149 1 27
0002 ASTORIA 321 BO 1 35 338 67 2 30 187 218 0 32
0003 ASTORIA 281 76 0 22 277 19 0 23 155 202 0 22
0004 ASTORIA 265 100 0 31 2B7 g1 0 28 169 1982 0 35
0005 ASTORIA 212 65 0 28 212 64 0 29 97 179 2 27
0006 ASTORIA - 246..... S88...... 0..... 20 . 240..... 5B...... 0.....26 , 130....167...... 1..... 26
0007 ASTORIA 1586 55 1 16 198 53 0 16 110 146 0 12
0008 ASTORIA 126 41 0 17 131 40 0 13 7 99 0 14
0020 CANNON BEACH 394 g9 1 50 390 93 1 50 235 245 0 54
0021 CHADWELL 1B0 81 0 27 194 69 0 25 122 146 0 20
0022 NORTH CLATSOP 276 a8 0 22 257 61 0 2B 1en igs 0 1B
0023 S0UTH CLATSOP . 412..... B4...... 0..... 28 . 412..... 84...... 0..... 1B . 251....247......0..... 26
0024 ELSIE 52 17 0 4 42 26 0 5 25 37 0 7
0025 GEARHART 279 54 0 16 268 65 0 186 162 173 0 14
0026 HAMLET B2 26 0 12 84 27 0 9 54 59 0 7
0028 JEWELL ) 121 38 0 16 127 31 0 1B 66 96 0 14
0025 JOHN DAY 107 30 0 13 109 29 0 12 62 73 0 15
0030 KNAPPA . 320..... 93...... 0..... 31 . 327..... B9...... D..... 2B . 1B1....227...... l..... 35
0031 LEWIS & CLARK 220 113 0 25 243 9l 1 23 156 174 0 24
0035 NECANICUM ) 91 20 1 ) 85 21 0 5 58 53 2 B
0036 OLNEY 140 52 0 1z 133 54 1 16 75 117 0 B
0037 SEASIDE 257 B3 0 24 274 70 1 195 175 161 o 28
0038 SEASIDE 220 61 1 17 237 4B 1. 13 134 146 1 18
0039 SEASIDE . 197... .. 52...... 0..... 15 . 204..... 45...... 2..... 13 . 121....125......0..... 1B
0040 SEA3IDE 388 111 1 31 a7 115 0 29 282 224 1 24
0043 STANLEY ACRES - 78 42 0 9 93 32 0 5 62 61 1 6
0044 SVENSEN 148 60 0] 27 151 58 0 25 91 125 0 i9
0045 ARCH CAPE 62 12 o 10 65 10 1 8 34 39 1 10
0046 WALLUSKI 105 32 0] 6 108 28 o 7 47 80 0 6
0047 WARRENTON . 626....228......0..... 7. 827....232...... g..... 72 . 430....417...... 1..... 83
0049 WARRENTON 2318 a7 0 24 236 87 0 26 164 155 1 29
(050 WESTPORT 121 46 0 9 113 53 ¢ 10 70 98 0 8
0052 HILLCREST - 103 589 1 10 113 51 0 9 73 89 0 11

TOTAL 7,086 2,182 g 724 7,242 2,081 10 677 4,371 4,521 i3 705
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s OFFICIAL PRIM:. _ NOMINATING ELECTION e ,
FOR CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON SR

MAY 21, 2002

MEASURE 4-84: il6 YES
CITY OF WARRENTON; 137 NO
5-YR LIBRARY ' 138 Overvotes
SERIAL LEVY 139 Undervotes
VQTE FOR 1 MEASUORE 4-86:
132 YES GENERAL OBLIGATICN
133 NO BONDS FOR WARRENTON-—
134 Overvotes HAMMOND SCHOOL
135 Undervotes VOTE FOR 1 f
MEASURE 4-85; 140 YES -
CITY OF WARRENTON 141 NO ‘
GENERAL OBLIGATION 142 Overvotes
BOND AUTHORIZATION 143 Undervotes
VOTE FOR 1
: 132....133....134,...135 136....137....138....139 140....14%....142....143
0022 NORTH CLATSOQP . . . . . . . 267 106 1 12
0047 WARRENTON 430 463 2 e 580 321 0 30 588 316 1 26
{048 WARRENTON 146 188 1 14 220 120 0 9 224 112 0 13
TOTAL 576 651 3 50 800 441 0 39 1,079 534 2 51
MEASURE 4-B7: 144 YES
CITY OF SEASIDE; AMEND 145 NGO
CITY CHARTER 146 Overvotes
CONCERNING RESIDENCY 147 Undervotes

VOTE FOR 1
144....145.,..146....147

0037 SEASIDE 185 ig2 0 17
0038 SEASIDE 170 120 3 6
003% SEASIDE i6l 95 1 7
0040 SEASIDE 308 204 4 15

TOTAL B24 581 8 45



